Date/Time, File Pass to?	: Preli. Report		s Of Repair: 4	Survey Fee:	200
Date/Time, File Return to?	: Final Report	Kes	survey No. or Trip.	Transportation:	10
2)		Add Fee:	: Site Insp (\$)S+RSSI	
		. [: Interview (\$) Photos	
Report Format :	MER-TI		: Tech. Invs (\$) Offices	
Lump Sum / LB.I: (5	KYN		Weekend (\$)	
			-	0000	210

Note: This document has not been finalised.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Elaine Ngu Siau Mei

Date: 13 Jul 2018

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No

: FBF7670P

TP Vehicle No

: SFJ9996T : BMW 523I Accident Date

: 01/06/2018

Make

Assignment Date Est. Duration of Repair : 06/06/2018

Date of Inspection

: 04/06/2018

: 4.00

Inspection At

: FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD (HQ)

1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6, #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY

SINGAPORE 417883

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages rear portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	21,596.73
Revised Amount	:S\$	6,750.93
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	0.00
Total	:S\$	6,750.93
Lump Sum Repair	:S\$	5,400.00

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

Remarks

1	1	The vehicle	is economical/not	economical	for repair.

The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

From:

Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 6 June 2018 9:34 AM

To:

Elaine Ngu; Hasrianah Binte Hassan KKLau; SUR; Accounts (LKKAuto)

Cc: Subject: DIRECT SURVEY INSPECTION ON WORKSHOP - FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD, DOA:

01/06/2018, SFJ 9996T (TP VEHICLE), FBF 7670P (OI VEHICLE)

Attachments:

SFJ9996T GIA.pdf

Dear Elaine and Hasrianah,

Please be informed that we had inspected the vehicle SFJ 9996T at M/s: FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD, 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883 on 04/06/2018.

Enclosed herewith a copy of TP's GIA report. The estimated cost of repair will forward to you shortly.

Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference number for our necessary action.

Best Regards,

Shiau Chan (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: <u>siewsc@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

A STATE OF THE STA	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	04/06/2018 09:08
Date Of Accident	01/06/2018 14:15
Exact Location Of Accident	TAMPINES AVE 5 TOWARDS TAMPINES HUB
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SFJ9996T
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	YEE KENG YIP
NRIC No	S0147819B
Email Address	KYYEE1953@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-90921996
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-90921996
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	BMW
Model	523I 2.5 AT ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR GAS/D
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	YES
Policy Number	B 27189314 SMP
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	YEE KENG YIP
NRIC No	S0147819B
Date Of Birth	31/08/1953
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	14/07/1971
Driving Experience	46 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS
Gender	FEMALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-90921996
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OTHERS-90921996

KYYEE1953@GMAIL.COM

Address

96 SEA BREEZE AVENUE

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OW

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

1

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: NG SIEW CHENG

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO BELOW STATEMENT/SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

FBF7670P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Name of Driver

MUHAMMAD FAIRUL RIZAL BIN HANAFI

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 5. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signatus

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(It driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No.: Fax: 67492305

Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN		the state of		
Velhidz A SF399	JOHON TOMBING	Cont.		
Vehicle B. FBT	76708	7 1		
Will D		1 1 4	(A)KD	4
		1		
		+	_	4
		4		4-
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES (
On the State	d date 31 time	, I was	driving on th	u stated
Venue When I'm	n approaching the	traffic Lie	ght Junction,	the traffic
light was in Re	ol hence the ve	nicles in front	of me stop	ped and
1 stopped. Suc	Idenly vehicle b.	C FBF 7670P) ht onto	ту
rear portion	of my car	E the gi	reat impad co	res
damages to m	y car. No	one was u	gured	
Ven	cle A: SFJ 999	76T (1 pas	conger)	
Venic	10 6: FBF7670	P CO	assenger)	
DECLARATION I/We declare the foregoing particular	ulars are true in every respect.			
Mulcay Had	heckength		DAC KAKI B 23 KAKI BU Smearce	UKIT(VAC) RIT AVE 4 415933
Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policy) Date & Time:	nolder)	Reporting Centre Personne Name:	

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE (GIA) GIA RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

10 Anson Road #06-16 International Plaza Singapore 079903 Tel: 6224 0010 Fax: 6224 0030 Operating hours: Monday – Friday 9.00 am to 5.00 pm

1.4 Receiving Party acknowledges and agrees that, due to the unique nature of personal data, a remedy at law for breach by Receiving Party of this Clause 1 may not be adequate and that such breach would cause irreparable harm to GIA; therefore GIA shall be entitled to seek equitable relief such as an injunction or specific performance, in addition to whatever remedies it might have at law or under this Agreement.

D.	Name/Company: Kim Chuse Auto PL	NRIC No:
	Name/Company:	
	Address :	Your Ref : Co Reg No: 199802379R
		Co Reg No:
	Tel / Hp No:	Fax No :
E.	DETAILS OF TRAFFIC ACCIDENT Date/Time of Accident: 1 6 8 @ 2 15 Vehicle Num	ber for requested Accident Report: FBF7670P
	Place of Accident: Tampines Ave 5 town	ds Tampines Hub
	A Co	GE AUX
	Applicant's signature & Date	Company's Stamp
	UNDERTAKING BY INDIVIDUAL INVOLVED/PROXY OR ATTACH WARRANT I I See Keng J.P (Driver/Owner Name) my vehicle registration No. SFJ 9996 T wish to apply for the Non – Injury Accident Report and undertaged to apply for the Non – Injury Accident Report on my behalf. I under the composition of the Non – Injury Accident Report on my behalf. I under the composition of the Non – Injury Accident Report on my behalf. I under the composition of the Non – Injury Accident Report on my behalf. I under the composition of the Non – Injury Accident Report on my behalf. I under the composition of the Non – Injury Accident Report on my behalf. I under the composition of the Non – Injury Accident Report on my behalf.	was involved in this accident. ke to pay for the necessary fees. of NRIC No/Co Reg No. 199802379 R
•	Driver/Owner's Signature & Date	
G.	UNDERTAKING BY LAW FIRMS/INSURANCE COMPANIES AND LOSS ADJ	USTERS ONLY
	We act on behalf of	NRIC No/Co Reg No
S200	whose vehicle Reg No was involved fees.	in this accident. We undertake to pay for all the necessary
FC	OR GIARMC OFFICIAL USE:	Giro Cheque

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 20-0006262-D

WBAF1320406867126.

Estimate: 20330

TPMSIG.

Yian Chun

Date: 04.06.2018

Vehicle Num: SFG9996T

Make/Model: BMW 5231

Chassis/Engine no:

Accident Date: 01.06.2018

		Claim No: 051	8-20330	unt SS 1563
Qty	Particular		Amo	unt 35
	Rear boot Destec	\$		2,650.00
1 nc	Rear boot lock 166	\$		465.00 *
2 pc	Rear boot hinge @ 166.00	\$		332.00
1 00	Rear boot rubber	\$		295.00
1 pc	Rear boot inner cover	\$		285.00
1 pc	Rear boot logo	\$		85.00
2 pc	Rear boot reflector @ 295.00	\$		-590.00 Z 9 S
1 pc	Rear boot outer handle	\$		215.00
1 nc	Rear boot centre garnish All ~	\$		135.00 <
2 pc	Rear boot inner stopper @ 25.00 Art Nove	\$		50.00
1 pc	Rear boot emblem (523) Alexander	\$		65.00
1 pc	Rear end panel	\$		850.00
1 pc	Rear end panel top garnish	5		188.00 -
2 pc	Rear tail lamp @ 659.00 LH ext	9		****
2 pc	Rear tail lamp panel @ 185.00	5	5	370.00
1 pc	Rear spare tyre panel	5	5	895.00
	Rear spare tyre top cover board		5	495.00
	Rear spare tyre tool tray		\$	215.00
	Rear lock antenna		\$	328.00
2 pc	Rear bumper side retainer @ 95.00 LI- M-		\$	1 90.00 -35
2 pc	Rear bumper towing cover @ 35.00 MM		\$	70.00
1 pc			\$ 697	
4 pc	Rear bumper reinforement Rear bumper sensor @ 235.00 Rear bumper centre retainer	Company of the Compan	\$	940.00 235
1	Rear bumper centre retainer	5867-70	\$	250.00 98
2 00	Pear humner reflector @ 85.00	5280.93	\$	170.00 3
2 pc	Rear bumper inner dust cover (a) 85.00 P	5 200 -	\$	170.00
2 pc	Rear fender inner garnish (a) 385.00		\$	770.00
2 pc	Rear fender dust cover @ 169.00		\$	338.00 ₹
1 pc	Rear bumper inner bootlid kicking upener moulde		\$	342.00 ▼
1 pc	Rear bumper inner centre retainer		\$	98.70 ₺
1 Se	Rear exhuast silencer box pipe		\$	2,350.00×
	c Rear bumper		\$	1,850.00
	c Rear exhuast chrome tail pipe@185		\$	370.00
2000	Item Total:		\$	18,579.70
Disc	count 10 %		\$	1,857.97
(tope and you have the service and the service		\$	16,721.73

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 20-0006262-D

Estimate: 20330

Date: 04.06.2018

Vehicle Num: SFG9996T

Make/Model: BMW 5231

Chassis/Engine no:

Accident Date: 01.06.2018

Claim No: 0518-20330

Reference: Policy No:

Qty Particular		A	amount S\$
Special Nett Item: 1 pc Rear end panel sealant 1 pc Rear reverse camera 8 pc Rear bumper lower clips @ 5.00	AO	\$ \$ \$ \$	80.00 650.00 40.00 45.00
Special Nett Total:		\$	815.00
Labour Charge: To check wiring and reset	1+30	\$	450.00 50 250.00 4
Tuff kote Remove and replace sensor	1 (5)	\$	200.00 80
Remove and replace exhaust pipe To remove and replace spare part and panel beating		\$	1,500.00 - 300
To spray painting and etc Labour Charge Total:		\$	4,060.00

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before/after spray painting

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTDsplay damaged part(s) during resurvey · Parts prices are subject to confirmation

- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Total Amount:

tolul: 6750.53

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

MSD/VMT/18-381100-

Engine No:

Chassis No:

Odometer:

CC3/MSG18010225/AQBN2

Date:

18/07/2018

REFERENCE

Handling

MSIG Insurance (Singapore)

Pte. Ltd.

Claimant Vehicle No:

Insurer:

SFJ9996T

Nature of Claim: TP

Insured Vehicle

Policy No:

No:

FBF7670P

CA

Claim

MSC/V/18-

Date of Loss:

01/06/2018

No:

00772

08387812N52B25AF

211012 km

WBAFP32040C867126

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SFJ9996T

Make & Model:

BMW 5231, 2.5 AT ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR GAS/D

NAV (A)

2497 cc

Reg. Date:

30/09/2011 (Man. Year: 2011) Blue

Colour: **Engine Capacity:**

Market Value/New Car

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): No Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

245/45 R18

Continental 6 mm Continental 6 mm

245/45 R18 Rear Tyre Size:

Continental 6 mm Continental 6 mm

Front Right Side: The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

(S\$) + GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	21,596.73 1,511.77	5,400.00 378.00	16,196.73 1,133.77	75.00 75.00
Calculated Gross Total (S\$) Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)	21,596.73	6,750.93 5,400.00	14,845.80	68.74
Paintwork Labour Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Parts Miscellaneous Items	17,536.73 0.00 4.060.00	5,320.93 0.00 1,430.00	12,215.80 0.00 2,630.00	69.66
COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %

Rear Left Side:

Rear Right Side:

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

06/06/2018

Date Inspected:

04/06/2018 Inspected At:

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-46/48/50

Autobay

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING

Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 18 Jul 2018) Part Source: MRM-SG

BMW 523I 2.5 AT ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR GAS/D NAV (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 143 Parts:

(Price-denominated Standard List) Repairer's Labour:

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SFJ9996T)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page Validity:

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	12-016-25	*REAR BOOT	Dented	2,650.00 FN*	
2	1		*REAR BOOT LOCK	Not Necessary	465.00 FN	*-FN
3	2		*REAR BOOT HINGE	Not Necessary	332.00 FN	*- FN
4	1		*REAR BOOT RUBBER	Necessary	295.00 FN	*295.00 FN
5	1		*REAR BOOT INNER COVER	Not Necessary	285.00 FN	*-FN
6	4		*REAR BOOT LOGO	Necessary	85.00 FN	*85.00 FN
7	1		*REAR BOOT REFLECTOR	N/s Cut	590.00 FN	*295.00 FN
8	1		*REAR BOOT OUTER HANDLE	Not Necessary	215.00 FN	*-FN
9	1		*REAR BOOT CENTRE GARNISH	Not Necessary	135.00 FN	*-FN
10	2		*REAR BOOT INNER STOPPER	Not Necessary	50.00 FN	*-FN
11	1		*REAR BOOT EMBLEM (523)	Necessary	65.00 FN	*65.00 FN
12	1		*REAR END PANEL	Repair	850.00 FN	*- FN
13	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Not Necessary	188.00 FN	*- FN
14	1		*REAR TAIL LAMP	N/s Cut	1,318.00 FN	*524.00 FN
15	2		*REAR TAIL LAMP PANEL	Repair	370.00 FN	*-FN
16	1		*REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL	Not Necessary	895.00 FN	*- FN
17	1		*REAR SPARE TYRE TOP COVER BOARD	Not Necessary	495.00 FN	*- FN
18	1		*REAR SPARE TYRE TOOL TRAY	Not Necessary	215.00 FN	*- FN
19	1		*REAR LOCK ANTENNA	Not Necessary	328.00 FN	
20	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	N/s Necessary	190.00 FN	
21	2		*REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER	Not Necessary	70.00 FN	
22	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	845.00 FN	
23	1		*REAR BUMPER SENSOR (4 Pcs)	Damaged (1pc only)	940.00 FN	
24	1		*REAR BUMPER CENTRE RETAINER	Cracked	250.00 FN	
25	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	N/s Missing	170.00 FN	
26	2		*REAR BUMPER INNER DUST COVER	Not Necessary	170.00 FN	
27	2		*REAR FENDER INNER GARNISH	Not Necessary	770.00 FN	
28	2		*REAR FENDER DUST COVER	Not Necessary	338.00 FN	
29	1		*REAR BUMPER INNER BOOTLID KICKING UPENER MODULE	Not Necessary	342.00 FN	
30	1		*REAR BUMPER INNER CENTRE RETAINER	Cracked	98.70 FN	
	1		SET REAR EXHAUST SILENCER BOX PIPE	Not Necessary	2,350.00 FN	*-FN
31	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	· Control of the Cont	1*1,532.00 FN
32	2		*REAR EXHAUST CHROME TAIL PILE	Bent	370.00 FN	
33			*REAR END PANEL SEALANT	Not Necessary	80.00 FS	
34	1		*REAR REVERSE CAMERA	Not Necessary	650.00 FS	
35	9 1 109		*REAR BUMPER LOWER CLIPS	Necessary	40.00 FS	
36	8		*REAR NUMBER PLATE	Not Necessary	45.00 FS	*-FS
37 F=F	1 ranchi	se part. S	S=SpcNett. N=NettItemDisc.	S. L. T. L. 1 (S)		5 907 70

Sub Total (S\$) 19,394.70 5,907.70 - Nett Item Discount on N Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$) 1,857.97 586.77

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
				Total Parts (S\$)	17,536.73	5,320.93
			Report was uns	submitted during this print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended	Lahour	í
Recommended	Labour	

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items	520	450.00	50.00
1	TO CHECK WIRING AND RESET	New	450.00	30.00
2	TUFF KOTE	New	250.00	
3	REMOVE AND REPLACE SENSOR	New	200.00	80.00
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXHAUST PIPE	New	160.00	-
5	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE SPARE PART AND PANEL BEATING	New	1,500.00	500.00
6	TO SPRAY PAINTING AND ETC	New	1,500.00	800.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		4,060.00	1,430.00
_	Report was unsubmitted dur	_		

< END OF ESTIMATES >